CALIFORNIA, SETTING FORTH THE SALARIES AND 
COMPENSATION FOR MEMBERS OF THE CITY COUNCIL 

The Council of the City of Richmond, California, do ordain as follows: 

Section 1. The City of Richmond shall pay to each member of the 
City Council a total monthly salary in the amount of One Thousand One Hundred 
Twenty-Two and No/100ths Dollars ($1,122.00).  Included in said monthly salary 
is the amount of Fifty and No/100ths Dollars ($50.00) which each member of the 
City Council is authorized to receive by virtue of Ordinance No. 388, adopted on 
July 19, 1915. 

Section 2. Pursuant to Section 6 of Article III-A of the Charter of the 
City of Richmond, California, the compensation paid to the Mayor shall be Two 
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Four and No/100ths Dollars ($2,934.00). 

Section 3. The City of Richmond shall provide each member of the 
City Council the amount of Five Thousand Five Hundred and No/100ths Dollars 
($5,500) per fiscal year to cover travel expenses. 

Section 4. The City of Richmond shall provide the Mayor and Vice 
Mayor with a monthly automobile allowance of Three Hundred Fifty & 
No/100ths Dollars ($350.00) per month.  The City of Richmond shall provide

[...]

297) in the City’s vision and dental insurance programs.  The City shall pay the 
monthly premiums for both the vision and the dental plan.  

Section 8. The City of Richmond shall provide a term life insurance 
policy for each member of the City Council in the amount of Twenty-Five 
Thousand and No/100ths Dollars ($25,000.00).  The premium for such policy 
shall be paid by the City. 

Section 9. The City of Richmond shall pay each member of the City 
Council a stipend of Thirty and No/100ths ($30.00) for attendance at each 
Richmond Redevelopment Agency and a stipend of Fifty and No/100ths